Dated this twenty-sixth day of December nineteen hundred and six.

DAVID BROWN.

Witnesses to the Signature of David Brown-Thos. Cumming, of 13 Castle Street, Edinburgh, S.S.C., Witness. A. D. Whitt, of 93 Abbeyhill, Edin-burgh, D.Sc., Witness.

ALEXANDER MACDONALD.

Witnesses to the Signature of Alexander Macdonald-Thos. Cumming, of 13 Castle Street, Edinburgh, S.S.C., Witness. A. D. White, of 93 Abbeyhill, Edin-burgh, D.Sc., Witness.

D. RAINY BROWN.

Witnesses to the Signature of David Rainy Brown Thos. Cumning, of 13 Castle Street, Edinburgh, S.S.C., Witness.

A. D. White, of 93 Abbeyhill, Edinburgh, D.Sc., Witness.

D. B. DOTT.

Witnesses to the Signature of David Brown Dott-Thos. Cumming, of 13 Castle Street, Edinburgh, S.S.C., Witness. A. D. White, of 93 Abbeyhill, Edin-burgh, D.Sc., Witness.

THE Firm of T. & J. HORNER, carrying on the business of Joiners and Cartwrights at Tuphall Road, Hamilton, has been DISSOLVED, as at 30th November 1906, by mutual consent, by the retiral therefrom of the Subscriber Thomas Horner, one of the Partners.

The Business will continue to be carried on by the Subscriber Joseph Horner on his own account, under the Firm name of T. & J. HORNER.

Mr. Joseph Horner is authorised to uplift all debts due to and will discharge the whole debts and liabilities of.

to, and will discharge the whole debts and liabilities of, the Firm.

Dated at Hamilton, this 17th day of December 1906.

JOSEPH HORNER.

J. CAMPBELL M'LUAN, Solicitor, Hamilton, Witness.

A. C. Pollok, Witness, Clerkess, 4 Cadzow Street, Hamilton.

THOMAS HORNER.

J. CAMPBELL M'LEAN, Solicitor, Hamilton, Witness

A. C. Poliok, Witness, Clerkess, 4 Cadzow Street, Hamilton.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Firm carrying on business as Stockbrokers under the Firm name of J. H. TOD & CO., 62 Hanover Street, Edinburgh, will be DISSOLVED as from 31st December current, by the retirement therefrom of John Henry Tod, the senior Partner thereof.

The Business will continue to be carried on under the same name by the remaining Partner, John Alexander Cormack, who has right to the assets, and will discharge all the obligations, of the Firm.

> J. H. TOD JOHN A. CORMACK.

WILLIAM OGILVY, Witness, 62 Hanover Street, Edinburgh, Clerk.

JAMFS D. COLTARY, Witness, 62 Hanover Street, Edinburgh, Clerk.

W. F. M'LAREN, Witness, 20 Castle Street, Edinburgh, Law-Clerk.

JOHN M. SCRIMGROUR, Witness, 20 Castle Street, Edinburgh, Law-Clerk.

THE Firm of JOHN M'INTOSH & COMPANY, Wholesale Stationers, No. 12 Murano Place, Edinbuigh, of which the Subscribers were the sole Partners, has been DISSOLVED, as at 28th December 1906, by the retiral therefrom of the Subscriber John M'Intosh.

The Business will continue to be carried on by the Subscriber Alfred Gilkic Ross, in his own name, at the same address, and he is authorised to uplift all debts due to, and will discharge the whole debts and liabilities of, the Firm,

Dated at Edinburgh, this 28th day of December 1906.

JOHN MINTOSH.

ALF. G. ROSS.

Witnesses to the Signatures of the said John M'Intosh and Alfred Gilkie Ross-

JAMFS PHILP, S.S.C., Leith.
A. Geo. Ross, Law-Clerk, 65 Charlotte
Street, Leith.

NOTICE.

THE Partnership carrying on business in Darvel as Lace Manufacturers, under the Firm name of YOUNG & STIRLING, of which the Subscribers were the sole Partners, was DISSOLVED as on 20th October 1906, of mutual consent.

The Subscriber James Young has acquired the Business, and will uplift all debts due to the Firm, and pay all debts due by, the Firm.

JAMES YOUNG.

Signed by James Young before and in presence of—

JOHN BAIN, Solicitor, Kilmarnock.

JEANIE M'N. S. KELLY, Law-Clerk,

Kilmarnock.

JOHN STIRLING. ROBERT AULD.

J. E. GIBSON, Solicitor, 37 Bank Street, Kilmarnock,

ISABFLLA B. FULTON, Clerk, 37 Bank Kilmarnock,

Witnesses to the Signatures of said John Stirling and Robert Auld.

Kilmarnock, 20th December 1906.